502648629 01/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2695237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R ALBANO	12/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCAFFOLDING PROFESSIONALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1101 WEST SAN MARCOS BOULEVARD
City:	SAN MARCOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6722468
Patent Number:	6945358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: jjberry@mckennalong.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW BAILEY
Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130140.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW BAILEY
Signature:	/Matthew Bailey/
Date:	01/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scaffoldingassignment#page1.tif source=Scaffoldingassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032033 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

	In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:		
(Insert			
ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	Scaffolding Professionals Corporation		
	1101 West San Marcos Boulevard		
	San Marcos, California 92078		
	United States of America		
w.	and the control of th		
	(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:		
	SUSPENDED SCAFFOLDING SYSTEM		
(Title of Invention)	SUBILIPED SCAPFOLDING STSTEM		
(*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below:		
he filing of the pplication, this ection must be completed)	*Issued on April 20, 2004 Patent No. 6,722,468		
,	n de la composition de la composition La composition de la		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on said application or any formal application, or continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.		

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants the Practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 86,451 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signature)

James R. Albano
(Signature)

(Type Name)

(Date)

(Notarization)

Sate of California

County of RIVENSIAC

On Dec. 5, 2012 before me, En Nounce
(Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afre subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ie/s), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ERMAN WORLDE

Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Scal)

102003722.1

ERIN N. WEAVER
COMM. #1912707
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
RIVERSIDE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 8, 2014

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 032033 FRAME: 0040